## 505241679 12/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5288459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE HERMAN MAES	12/11/2018
KARAN SINGH CHHINA	12/17/2018
GUILLAUME DUBUC	12/12/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	1140 ENTERPRISE WAY, BLDG. G
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16223291

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (970) 898-7472

Email: software.ip.mail@hpe.com
Correspondent Name: ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC

Address Line 1: 1140 ENTERPRISE WAY, BLDG F
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92011707
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED G. PRUNER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Fred G. Pruner, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MFO2829-Assignment#page1.tif source=MFO2829-Assignment#page2.tif source=MFO2829-Assignment#page3.tif source=MFO2829-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047803 FRAME: 0204

505241679

ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330

PA	Т	FA	JT.	Δ	20	8 16	٠.۸	TIC	١.

email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com		PATE	NT APPLICATIO
	3	RECORD ID: 9201	1707
ASSIG	INMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION	
I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and furtherance of my/our obligations to ENTIT business at 1140 Enterprise Way, Sunnyva transfer and hereby assign and transfer to I interest, including the right of priority, in, to	valuable consideration, the SOFTWARE LLC a limited le California 94089, and to ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC.	e receipt of which is hereby acknot liability company having its princi its subsidiaries and affiliates, agn a successors and assigns, the er	pal place of
NATURAL LANGUAGE TRANSLATION	I-BASED ORCHESTRAT	ION WORKFLOW GENERATI	ON
Filing Date: 12/18/2018	Appli	cation No.: 16/223,2	291
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) se divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes countries thereto which may be granted the Patent.	t forth therein, and any and for said application for said	all continuations, continuations-i	n-part (C-I-P's),
I/we additionally authorize ENTIT to be held and enjoyed by ENTIT SOFTWAI end of the term or terms for which said Pate the same would have been held and enjoyed.	RE LLC, its successors, as: int respectively may be oran	signs, nominees or legal represer	itatives, to the full
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/w have not executed and will not execute any will, each time a request is made, and without desirable to perfect the title to said invention LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or I LLC or to its nominee, all known facts respetestify in any legal proceedings, to sign all la reissue and foreign applications, to make all ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC, its successors, as own benefit, proper patent protection for said which may be incurred by me/us in lending signs.	agreement in conflict herew ut undue delay, execute an u(s) or improvement(s), said egal representatives, and li- cting said invention(s) or im wful papers, to execute all rightful oaths and declarati isigns, nominees and legal d invention(s) or improveme	with, and I/we further covenant and deliver all such papers as may lead papers and communicate to ENT approvement(s), said application are disclaimers and divisionals, continues, and generally to do everything the presentatives to obtain and enfants.	d agree that I/we be necessary or NTIT SOFTWARE ITT SOFTWARE and said Patent, to nuations, C-I-P's, ag possible to aid orce, for its or their ided the expenses
AND IAve hereby authorize and rec applications as aforesaid, to issue to ENTIT Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of th	SOFTWARE LLC, as assig	nee of the entire right, title and in	lie had und tearaf
I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the F known to them.	attomeys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	ert the filing date and application n above, as soon as the same shal	number of said Il have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/ou	ur hand(s) and seal(s):		
8		12/11/18	
nventor's Signature	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date	
Stephane Herman Maes			
irst/Middle Name Last Name		<del></del>	
nventor's Signature		Date	······································
Karan Chhina			

Page 1 of 2

Last Name

First/Middle Name

Rev 7/25/18

ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330 email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

## PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID: 92011707	
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Guillaume	Dubuc		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		 Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Rev 7/25/18

PATENT REEL: 047803 FRAME: 0206 ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330 email: software ip.mail@microfocus.com

																													Š	

ş	
*	
1	
ŀ.	
Ċ	
,	
۴	
8	
3	
į	
į	
C	
ì	
•	
١	
*	
,	
į	
į	
•	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of mylour obligations to ENTIT CONTINUED 11.0

transfer and hereby assign a	Way, Sunnyvale Califor and transfer to ENTATISA	PRETLIC a limited liability company nia 94085 and to its subsidieries a PETWARE LLC - its successors and r an application for Patent entitled	having its principal place of nd affiliates, agree to assign and diassigns, the entire right, title and
NATURAL LANGUAGE T	RANSLATION-BASED	ORCHESTRATION WORKFLO	)W GENERATION
Filing Date: 12/18/	/2018	Application No.:	16/223,291
meaning and residential Of	and substitutes for said:	erein, and any and all continuations application for said Patent, and any nerefore, and any reissues, or reex	rand all other Palent of any
end of the ferm or terms for	NTIT SOFTWARE LLC which said Palent respe	ARE LLC to file applications in my/cits successors, assigns, nominees ctively may be granted, reissued or us had this assignment, and transfi	our name for Palent in any country, or legal representatives, to the full extended, as fully and entirely as or not been made,
have not executed and will rivill, each time a request is of desirable to perfect the title of LLC, its successors, assign LLC or to its nominee, all known testify in any legal proceeding reissue and foreign application own banefit, proper patent province of the country of th	not execute any agreemenade, and without undue to said invention(s) or im s, nominees or legal reproventing saings, to sign all lawful papons, to make all rightful or successors, assigns, nordection for said inventional.	resentatives, and live agree to con d invention(s) or improvement(s), s ers, to execute all disclaimers and paths and declarations, and geners ominees and legal representatives	ther coveriant and agree that I/we in papers as may be necessary or said Petent, to ENTIT SOFTWARE innunicate to ENTIT SOFTWARE aid application and said Patent, to divisionate, continuations, C-I-P's, ally to do everything possible to aid to obtain and enforce, for its or their all countries provided the expenses
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to ENTIT SOFTW a improvement(s) which	ARE LLC, as assignee of the entire may be issued and granted on or :	whose duty it is to issue patents on eright, title and interest, any and all as a result of the application
I/we further author application for Patent, now is known to them	ze and direct the attorne tentified by the Record II	rys of record to insert the filing date D and little set forth above, as soon	and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITHERS WHEREOF, I've hi	eeunto set my/our hand(s	) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		Dete	
Stephane Herman	Maes		
Fact Made Name	Last Name		
, LL=		<b>)</b> '	<u> 417/2018</u>
Inventor's Signature		Date	=124 <del>42 12</del>
Karan Singh	Chhina		
Fung Magde Name	Last Name		

**PATENT** REEL: 047803 FRAME: 0207

844 70350

ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
500 Westover Dr. #12603
Sanford, North Carolina 27330
email: software.jp.mail@microfocus.com

## PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92011707	
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	NTENT APPLICATION (con	t.)	
Anke				
Inventor's Signature		1 Date	12/12/2018 Date	
	J			
Guillaume First/Middle Name	Dubuc Last Name			
	2001 (1200) C			
inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Dete		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	······································		
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			

Rev 7/25/18

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047803 FRAME: 0208